CURRICULUM VITAE

TOSCA DINA GRUNEWALD
PERSONAL INFORMATION
Full Name: Tosca Dina Griinewald
Date of Birth: 1988-07-24
Gender: Female
Identity number: 8807240027086

Nationality: South African

Race: White

Language(s): English and Afrikaans (written and spoken)
Marital Status: Single

Dependents: 0

Drivers License: Code 08

Residential Address:
Postal Address:
Telephone number:
Email address:

072 478 8856
tosca@nuleafsa.co.za

100 Akasia Laan, Bultfontein, Pretoria Rural
P.O Box 15662, Sinoville, 0129

FORMAL EDUCATION
Date Qualification Institution
2006 Grade 12 Christians Brothers College, Mount
Edmund, Silverton, 2006
2009 Baccalaureus in Landscape Architecture University of Pretoria
2011 Baccalaureus Honorius  in Landscape | University of Pretoria
Architecture
2012 Master of Landscape Architecture University of Pretoria

MEMBERSHIPS & AFFILIATIONS

e Professional Landscape Architect (PrLArch): South African Council for the Landscape

Architectural Profession (SACLAP). Membership No. 208

TECHNICAL SKILLS

Software Skill level
MS Word proficient
MS Excel proficient
MS Outlook proficient
MS PowerPoint proficient
CorelDRAW proficient
Google Sketchup capable
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Global Mapper GIS proficient
AutoCAD proficient
Adobe Photoshop, lllustrator & InDesign proficient
Locus Maps proficient

BRIEF SUMMARY OF CORE COMPETENCIES

Tosca has a Masters in Landscape Architecture, and 6 years of experience. Tosca has specialized

in Landscape Architecture, as well as, Environmental Planning and Management, with specific

expertise in Framework and Master planning,

Environmental Management Planning.

CAREER HISTORY

Environmental

Impact Assessments and

Date

Company / Organisation

Position

2014 - present

Nuleaf Planning and Environmental (Pty) Ltd

Landscape  Architect /
Environmental Practitioner

Jan 2014 - Aug
2014

Interdesign Landscape Architects

Candidate Landscape
Architect

2010

Grow Wild Indigenous Nursery

Consultation and Sale
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RELEVANT WORK EXPERIENCE (KEY PROJECTS)

(All projects in South Africa unless otherwise stated)

COMPANY
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental

Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental

Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental

Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental

Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental

YEAR
2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019 -

2020
2019

2015-
2019
2018

PROJECT NAME

Bakubung Lifestyle Villas Compliance with
Environmental Authorisation Letter

City of Tshwane Landscape Specification
Document

Rainbow Junction Mixed Use Development:
Phase 1a

Rietspruit Rehabilitation / Development
Master Plan and Sketch Plan

Kapama Game Reserve Section 24(G)
Application

Marataba Staff Accommodation & Roads ECO
KABA Proclamation Process

KABA Water Use License Application

Tuna Park development master plan, EIA and

WULA
Limpopo Nature Reserves: Mapping

Various Landscape Development Plans (LDP) for

group housing

Natalspruit landscape development master plan

CLIENT
Pilanesberg Resorts (Pty) Ltd

City of Tshwane

Rainbow Junction Development
Company (Pty) Ltd

Silverhorns Consulting

Kapama Game Reserve

Marakele Park (Pty) Ltd

Grace Management Services
Grace Management Services
Silverhorns Consulting

Limpopo Department of Economic
Development, Environment and
Tourism

Various

Silverhorns Consulting

DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES
Environmental Control Officer

Team Leader, Project coordinator.
Development of standardized landscape
specifications and details for the City of
Tshwane to provide Landscape Contractors
Development of landscape master plan for
public and private open space components of
the project.

Development of a landscape master plan and
sketch plan for the Rietspruit open space /
wetland area, Gauteng Province.

Visual Impact Assessment

Environmental Control Officer

Team Leader, Project coordinator
Team Leader, Project coordinator
Team Leader, Project coordinator

Development of a GIS database, mapping and
production of information and map
brochures for 12 provincial nature reserves.
Landscape Site Development Plans, BoQ and
preliminary costing

Development of a landscape master plan for
the Natalspruit open space / wetland area,
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Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental

Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental

2018

2018

2018 -

2019

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

Jukskei Rehabilitation

Bakubung Reservoir Basic Assessment
Bakubung Villa

Ngwenya Lodge VIA

Kaba Private Homes Basic Assessment
Ngwenya WWTS VIA

Aquaculture Development Zone in Amatikulu
VIA

Ngwenya WWTS Basic Assessment Process
Bakubung Reservoir Basic Assessment
Bakubung Villa Sewage Amendment
Marataba Section of the Marakele National
Park — additional game viewing roads — Basic
Assessment Process

Witsieshoek Mountain Lodge - Mountain Bike
Trails mapping

SMEC Landscape

Lapalala Wilderness School Basic Assessment

Sasol Filling Stations

Commettre Gardens

Silverhorns Consulting
Pilanesberg Resorts (Pty) Ltd
Pilanesberg Resorts (Pty) Ltd

Quality Time Marketing (Pty) Ltd

Quality Time Marketing (Pty) Ltd
Department of Agriculture, Forestry
and Fisheries

Quality Time Marketing (Pty) Ltd
Pilanesberg Resorts (Pty) Ltd
Pilanesberg Resorts (Pty) Ltd
Marakele Park (Pty) Ltd
Witsieshoek Mountain Lodge (Pty)
Ltd

Rowbow Investments

Mapula Trust

Rainbow Junction Company (Pty) Ltd

Commettre

Gauteng Province.
Landscape Master Planning & Costing

Environmental Control Officer
Environmental Control Officer
Team Leader, Project coordinator
Team Leader, Project coordinator
Team Leader, Project coordinator
Consultant

Team Leader, Project coordinator
Team Leader, Project coordinator
Team Leader, Project coordinator

Team Leader, Project coordinator

Team Leader, Project coordinator
Landscape Design
Environmental Impact Assessment
Landscape Design

Landscape Design
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Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental

Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental

Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &

2017

2016

2016

2016

2016 -
2017
2015-
2016
2015-
2016
2015

2015

2015

2015

2014-
2015
2014-
2015
2014-
2015
2014-
2015
2014-

Maropeng Interpretation Centre

Master Plan Framework for the Klipspruit,
Soweto Water Management Unit

Master Plan Framework for the Rehabilitation
of the Jukskei Alexandra Water Management
Unit

Tourism Master Plan and Management Plan for
Sani Top and Semonkong, Lesotho

Sasol Filling Stations

EIA for the proposed Kaalspruit Open Space
Project, Tembisa, Gauteng

Master Plan Framework for the Rehabilitation
of the Kaalspruit

AIR Resource Mapping and Management
Planning

Rehabilitation specification and landscape audit
for Union Buildings south lawn
Buccleuch ext 9 wetland design

South Zambezi landscape design, Samrand
Various landscape SDP’s for group housing

Concept Master Plan for the proposed Banghazi
Lake Development

EIA for the proposed expansion of the Bhundu
Inn Hotel, Nkangala District

EIA for a proposed spa at Bakubung Lodge,
Pilanesberg Game Reserve

EIA for the proposed Malelane Safari Lodge

GAPP

Silverhorns Consulting

Silverhorns Consulting

Lesotho Tourism and Development
Corporation

Rainbow Junction Development
Company

Silverhorns Consulting

Silverhorns Consulting

CESVI / European Commission

Red Bull

Seaton Thompson Consulting
Khato Civils

Sinovich Group

African Safari Foundation
Paul Mojapelo

Pilanesberg Resorts Pty Ltd

Marakele Safari Resort Investments

Environmental Control Officer
Landscape Master Planning

Landscape Master Planning & Costing

Tourism / Landscape Master Plan

Landscape Design

Environmental Impact Assessment
Landscape Master Plan

Resource mapping and development of
management guidelines for 10 African Ivory
Routes camps and Community areas in
Limpopo Province.

Specification and auditing

Landscape design

Landscape design

Landscape Site Development Plans, BoQ and
preliminary costing

Concept Master Plan and development vision
EIA Mapping

Environmental Control Officer auditing

construction
EIA Mapping
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Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental

Nuleaf Planning &
Environmental
Interdesign Landscape
Architects

2015
2014-
2015
2014-
2015
2014-
2015

2014

2014

near the Malelane gate, Kruger National Park
EIA for proposed tourism infrastructure at
Marakele Park Pty Ltd

EIA for proposed upgrades to the Maropeng
Interpretation Centre

Visual Impact Assessment for the proposed
upgrades to the Maropeng Interpretation
Centre

Visual Impact Assessment for the proposed
Exheredo Solar Energy Facility

Rustenburg Open Space and Heritage
Management Plan (ROSHMAP)

Pty Ltd
Marakele Park Pty Ltd

GAPP

GAPP

Savannah Environmental

Rustenburg Local Municipality

Environmental Control Officer auditing
construction
EIA Mapping

Visual Impact Assessment

Visual Impact Assessment

Open Space and Heritage Management
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ADDENDUM 3

9.

DECLARATION OF THE EAP

I J&CA DIMQ GQ&NEJN‘F}LKJ , declare that -

| act as the independent environmental practitioner in this application for Proposed Tuna Park Open Space Project, City of Ekurhuleni Municipality,
Nigel, Gauteng;

| will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the
applicant

| declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;

| have expertise in conducting environmental impact assessments, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have
relevance to the proposed activity;

| will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation, policies and guidelines;

| undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the
potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan
or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;

| will ensure that information containing all relevant facts in respect of the application is distributed or made available to interested and affected
parties and the public at large and that participation by interested and affected parties is facilitated in such a manner that all interested and affected
parties, state department and competent authority will be provided with a reasonable opportunity to participate and to provide comments on
documents that are produced to support the application;

| will ensure that the comments of all interested and affected parties are considered and recorded in reports that are submitted to the competent
authority in respect of the application, provided that comments that are made by interested and affected parties in respect of a final report that will
be submitted fo the competent authority may be attached to the report without further amendment to the report;

| will keep a register of all interested and affected parties that participated in a public participation process; and

all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct;

| will perform all other obligations as expected from an environmental assessment practitioner in terms of the Regulations; and

Tt

Signatlre of the Environmental Assessment Practitioner: (ﬁ
C&%f\&m\wﬁq 0 X0 R =S
\
\\

uleaf Planning and Environmental (Pty) Ltd

Name of company: s e NN ) ¥ W

03 February 2020

Date:
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- \aNane, - NORAC

Signature-of thé Commlsgiﬁner of Oaths:
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Designation: oLy -/- na

Commissioner of Oaths Official stamp (below) | CLi=n

In the event where the EAP or specialist is not independent (Regulation 13(2) and (3) of the EIA
Regulations, 2014), the proponent or applicant must, prior to conducting public participation, appoint
another EAP or specialist which meets all the general requirements including being independent, to
externally review all work undertaken by the EAP or specialist, at the applicant's cost appointed to
manage the application.
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