# CURRICULUM VITAE TOSCA DINA GRUNEWALD

# PERSONAL INFORMATION

Full Name: Date of Birth: Gender: Identity number:	Tosca Dina Grünewald 1988-07-24 Female 8807240027086
Nationality: Race:	South African White
Language(s):	English and Afrikaans (written and spoken)
Marital Status:	Single
Dependents:	0
Drivers License:	Code 08
Residential Address:	100 Akasia Laan, Bultfontein, Pretoria Rural
Postal Address:	P.O Box 15662, Sinoville, 0129
Telephone number:	072 478 8856
Email address:	tosca@nuleafsa.co.za

### FORMAL EDUCATION

Date	Qualification	Institution
2006	Grade 12	Christians Brothers College, Mount Edmund, Silverton, 2006
2009	Baccalaureus in Landscape Architecture	University of Pretoria
2011	Baccalaureus Honorius in Landscape Architecture	University of Pretoria
2012	Master of Landscape Architecture	University of Pretoria

# **MEMBERSHIPS & AFFILIATIONS**

• Professional Landscape Architect (PrLArch): South African Council for the Landscape Architectural Profession (SACLAP). Membership No. 208

### **TECHNICAL SKILLS**

Software	Skill level
MS Word	proficient
MS Excel	proficient
MS Outlook	proficient
MS PowerPoint	proficient
CorelDRAW	proficient
Google Sketchup	capable

Global Mapper GIS	proficient
AutoCAD	proficient
Adobe Photoshop, Illustrator & InDesign	proficient
Locus Maps	proficient

# BRIEF SUMMARY OF CORE COMPETENCIES

Tosca has a Masters in Landscape Architecture, and 6 years of experience. Tosca has specialized in Landscape Architecture, as well as, Environmental Planning and Management, with specific expertise in Framework and Master planning, Environmental Impact Assessments and Environmental Management Planning.

# **CAREER HISTORY**

Date	Company / Organisation	Position
2014 - present	Nuleaf Planning and Environmental (Pty) Ltd	Landscape Architect / Environmental Practitioner
Jan 2014 – Aug 2014	Interdesign Landscape Architects	Candidate Landscape Architect
2010	Grow Wild Indigenous Nursery	Consultation and Sale

# **RELEVANT WORK EXPERIENCE (KEY PROJECTS)**

(All projects in South Africa unless otherwise stated)

COMPANY	YEAR	PROJECT NAME	CLIENT	DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2019	Bakubung Lifestyle Villas Compliance with Environmental Authorisation Letter	Pilanesberg Resorts (Pty) Ltd	Environmental Control Officer
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2019	City of Tshwane Landscape Specification Document	City of Tshwane	Team Leader, Project coordinator. Development of standardized landscape specifications and details for the City of Tshwane to provide Landscape Contractors
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2019	Rainbow Junction Mixed Use Development: Phase 1a	Rainbow Junction Development Company (Pty) Ltd	Development of landscape master plan for public and private open space components of the project.
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2019	Rietspruit Rehabilitation / Development Master Plan and Sketch Plan	Silverhorns Consulting	Development of a landscape master plan and sketch plan for the Rietspruit open space / wetland area, Gauteng Province.
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2019	Kapama Game Reserve Section 24(G) Application	Kapama Game Reserve	Visual Impact Assessment
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2019	Marataba Staff Accommodation & Roads ECO	Marakele Park (Pty) Ltd	Environmental Control Officer
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2019	KABA Proclamation Process	Grace Management Services	Team Leader, Project coordinator
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2019	KABA Water Use License Application	Grace Management Services	Team Leader, Project coordinator
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2019 - 2020	Tuna Park development master plan, EIA and WULA	Silverhorns Consulting	Team Leader, Project coordinator
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2019	Limpopo Nature Reserves: Mapping	Limpopo Department of Economic Development, Environment and Tourism	Development of a GIS database, mapping and production of information and map brochures for 12 provincial nature reserves.
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2015- 2019	Various Landscape Development Plans (LDP) for group housing	Various	Landscape Site Development Plans, BoQ and preliminary costing
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2018	Natalspruit landscape development master plan	Silverhorns Consulting	Development of a landscape master plan for the Natalspruit open space / wetland area,

				Gauteng Province.
Nuleaf Planning &	2018	Jukskei Rehabilitation	Silverhorns Consulting	Landscape Master Planning & Costing
Environmental				
Nuleaf Planning &	2018	Bakubung Reservoir Basic Assessment	Pilanesberg Resorts (Pty) Ltd	Environmental Control Officer
Environmental				
Nuleaf Planning &	2018 -	Bakubung Villa	Pilanesberg Resorts (Pty) Ltd	Environmental Control Officer
Environmental	2019			
Nuleaf Planning &	2018	Ngwenya Lodge VIA	Quality Time Marketing (Pty) Ltd	Team Leader, Project coordinator
Environmental				
Nuleaf Planning &	2018	Kaba Private Homes Basic Assessment		Team Leader, Project coordinator
Environmental				
Nuleaf Planning &	2018	Ngwenya WWTS VIA	Quality Time Marketing (Pty) Ltd	Team Leader, Project coordinator
Environmental				
Nuleaf Planning &	2017	Aquaculture Development Zone in Amatikulu	Department of Agriculture, Forestry	Consultant
Environmental	2017	VIA	and Fisheries	<b>T I I D I I I I I</b>
Nuleaf Planning &	2017	Ngwenya WWTS Basic Assessment Process	Quality Time Marketing (Pty) Ltd	Team Leader, Project coordinator
Environmental	2017	Deludure Deserveis Desis Assessment	Dilanashana Dasasta (Dh.) Ltd	Taran landan Daria dara udinatan
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2017	Bakubung Reservoir Basic Assessment	Pilanesberg Resorts (Pty) Ltd	Team Leader, Project coordinator
Nuleaf Planning &	2017	Bakubung Villa Sewage Amendment	Pilanesberg Resorts (Pty) Ltd	Team Leader, Project coordinator
Environmental	2017	Bakubung vina Sewage Amenument	Filanesberg Resol is (Fty) Liu	ream Leader, Project coordinator
Nuleaf Planning &	2017	Marataba Section of the Marakele National	Marakele Park (Pty) Ltd	Team Leader, Project coordinator
Environmental	2017	Park – additional game viewing roads – Basic		
		Assessment Process		
Nuleaf Planning &	2017	Witsieshoek Mountain Lodge - Mountain Bike	Witsieshoek Mountain Lodge (Pty)	Team Leader, Project coordinator
Environmental		Trails mapping	Ltd	
Nuleaf Planning &	2017	SMEC Landscape	Rowbow Investments	Landscape Design
Environmental				
Nuleaf Planning &	2017	Lapalala Wilderness School Basic Assessment	Mapula Trust	Environmental Impact Assessment
Environmental				
Nuleaf Planning &	2017	Sasol Filling Stations	Rainbow Junction Company (Pty) Ltd	Landscape Design
Environmental				
Nuleaf Planning &	2017	Commettre Gardens	Commettre	Landscape Design
Environmental				

Nuleaf Planning &	2017	Maropeng Interpretation Centre	GAPP	Environmental Control Officer
Environmental				
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2016	Master Plan Framework for the Klipspruit, Soweto Water Management Unit	Silverhorns Consulting	Landscape Master Planning
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2016	Master Plan Framework for the Rehabilitation of the Jukskei Alexandra Water Management Unit	Silverhorns Consulting	Landscape Master Planning & Costing
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2016	Tourism Master Plan and Management Plan for Sani Top and Semonkong, Lesotho	Lesotho Tourism and Development Corporation	Tourism / Landscape Master Plan
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2016 - 2017	Sasol Filling Stations	Rainbow Junction Development Company	Landscape Design
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2015- 2016	EIA for the proposed Kaalspruit Open Space Project, Tembisa, Gauteng	Silverhorns Consulting	Environmental Impact Assessment
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2015- 2016	Master Plan Framework for the Rehabilitation of the Kaalspruit	Silverhorns Consulting	Landscape Master Plan
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2015	AIR Resource Mapping and Management Planning	CESVI / European Commission	Resource mapping and development of management guidelines for 10 African Ivory Routes camps and Community areas in Limpopo Province.
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2015	Rehabilitation specification and landscape audit for Union Buildings south lawn	Red Bull	Specification and auditing
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2015	Buccleuch ext 9 wetland design	Seaton Thompson Consulting	Landscape design
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2015	South Zambezi landscape design, Samrand	Khato Civils	Landscape design
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2014- 2015	Various landscape SDP's for group housing	Sinovich Group	Landscape Site Development Plans, BoQ and preliminary costing
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2014- 2015	Concept Master Plan for the proposed Banghazi Lake Development	African Safari Foundation	Concept Master Plan and development vision
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2014- 2015	EIA for the proposed expansion of the Bhundu Inn Hotel, Nkangala District	Paul Mojapelo	EIA Mapping
Nuleaf Planning & Environmental	2014- 2015	EIA for a proposed spa at Bakubung Lodge, Pilanesberg Game Reserve	Pilanesberg Resorts Pty Ltd	Environmental Control Officer auditing construction
Nuleaf Planning &	2014-	EIA for the proposed Malelane Safari Lodge	Marakele Safari Resort Investments	EIA Mapping

Environmental	2015	near the Malelane gate, Kruger National Park	Pty Ltd	
Nuleaf Planning &	2014-	EIA for proposed tourism infrastructure at	Marakele Park Pty Ltd	Environmental Control Officer auditing
Environmental	2015	Marakele Park Pty Ltd		construction
Nuleaf Planning &	2014-	EIA for proposed upgrades to the Maropeng	GAPP	EIA Mapping
Environmental	2015	Interpretation Centre		
Nuleaf Planning &	2014-	Visual Impact Assessment for the proposed	GAPP	Visual Impact Assessment
Environmental	2015	upgrades to the Maropeng Interpretation		
		Centre		
Nuleaf Planning &	2014	Visual Impact Assessment for the proposed	Savannah Environmental	Visual Impact Assessment
Environmental		Exheredo Solar Energy Facility		
Interdesign Landscape	2014	Rustenburg Open Space and Heritage	Rustenburg Local Municipality	Open Space and Heritage Management
Architects		Management Plan (ROSHMAP)		

### ADDENDUM 3

#### DECLARATION OF THE EAP

I TOSCA DINA GRÜNEWALD, declare that -

- I act as the independent environmental practitioner in this application for Proposed Tuna Park Open Space Project, City of Ekurhuleni Municipality, Nigel, Gauteng;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the
  applicant
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting environmental impact assessments, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation, policies and guidelines;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the
  potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan
  or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- I will ensure that information containing all relevant facts in respect of the application is distributed or made available to interested and affected
  parties and the public at large and that participation by interested and affected parties is facilitated in such a manner that all interested and affected
  parties, state department and competent authority will be provided with a reasonable opportunity to participate and to provide comments on
  documents that are produced to support the application;
- I will ensure that the comments of all interested and affected parties are considered and recorded in reports that are submitted to the competent
  authority in respect of the application, provided that comments that are made by interested and affected parties in respect of a final report that will
  be submitted to the competent authority may be attached to the report without further amendment to the report;
- I will keep a register of all interested and affected parties that participated in a public participation process; and
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct;
- I will perform all other obligations as expected from an environmental assessment practitioner in terms of the Regulations; and

Juniant		by the sind that the depondent in as an inter- ty investigation of the innues van tradie van thering on dir beggin. Hierdie versioning is vers my beildigbeveetig on versioning is theritikal displayeetig on versioning is the displayeetig on version of the disp
Signature of the Environmental Assessment Pr	actitioner:	
Nuleaf Planning and Environmental (Pty) Ltd		Darston (San 2020-02-03 15.2)
Name of company:		(HANDTER DANS ROMMERANIE VAN EDE
03 February 2020		(C. SHATURE) COMMISSIONER OF CATHS
Date:		1 Jatatha VOSte
M Carettapp		PURLIPST NAMES AND SURNAME IN BLOCK LETTERS
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths:		EUSINESS CURESS (STREET ADURUSS)
2020-02-03	- any the set	
Date:	GAR	SA POLISITOTES
Designation:	21	020 -02- 0 3
Commissioner of Oaths Official stamp (below)		SERVICE CENTRE
	SUID AFRIK	KAANSE POLISIEDIENS

In the event where the EAP or specialist is not independent (Regulation 13(2) and (3) of the EIA Regulations, 2014), the proponent or applicant must, prior to conducting public participation, appoint another EAP or specialist which meets all the general requirements including being independent, to externally review all work undertaken by the EAP or specialist, at the applicant's cost appointed to manage the application.